Principal for a period commencing on January 27, 2026 and ending on June 30, 2027, according to the terms 
and conditions as described and set forth below. Any extension of this Contract requires the express 
approval of the Board. 

A. COMPENSATION  
The Administrator shall be paid at an annual (52 work weeks) salary rate of Ninety-Six Thousand 
dollars ($96,000) for Contract year 2025-2026 and One Hundred Thousand, Eight Hundred dollars 
($100,800) for Contract Year 2026-27 in consideration of their performance of the duties and 
responsibilities of the position assigned in conformance with the requirements and expectations 
of the Board and Superintendent and as scheduled by the Superintendent.

[...]

The Administrator shall perform the duties as prescribed by the Board pursuant to the School Code 
of the State of Michigan as may be established and as described in the job description for said 
position as may be modified and/or amended from time to time by the Superintendent.   

1. The Administrator’s assigned position is for Two Hundred Sixteen (216) work days per Contract 

Year. 

2. The Administrator agrees to faithfully perform those duties assigned by the Board and under 
the supervision and direction of the Superintendent. 

3. The Administrator acknowledges the ultimate authority of the Board and Superintendent with

[...]

The Administrator’s performance shall be evaluated by the Board or its designee annually or 
biennially, not later than June 30th of each year. The evaluation shall comply with Section 1249 of 
the Revised School Code (or its successor provisions).  

G. WORK SCHEDULE  
The Administrator’s assigned position is for Two Hundred Sixteen (216) work days during a 
fiscal/contract year (July 1 – June 30) as scheduled by the Superintendent. 

H. FLEX DAYS 
An Administrator with a work year of less than Two Hundred Sixty (260) days shall have the option 
to earn and use flex days, which are defined as trading a workday for a non-workday (excluding

[...]

Within sixty (60) days of separation from employment with the District for purposes of retirement 
pursuant to the Michigan Public School Employees Retirement Act, the Administrator will receive 
payment of One Hundred Dollars ($100) for each accumulated sick leave day up to a maximum of 
Twelve Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($12,500).  

1. Proof of retirement application is required for this payment. 

2. In the event of the Administrator’s death, this benefit will be paid to the beneficiary designated 
in writing by the Administrator or according to the priorities specified in MCL 408.480 if the